
ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2024–2025 
 

Official: August 31, 2023 

FALL SEMESTER 2024 RESIDENTIAL ONLINE 

August 5 – 8 Monday – Thursday Lean into Success   

August 12 – 16 Monday – Friday Orientation   

August 19 Monday Classes Begin Classes Begin – Session I 

August 21 Wednesday  Add Deadline – Session I 

August 23 Friday Drop Deadline – Skills Classes  

August 25 Sunday  Drop Deadline – Session I 

September 2 Monday >>>Labor Day Recess – No Classes/Offices Closed<<< 

September 3 Tuesday Add Deadline  

September 9 Monday Drop Deadline; Pass/Fail Deadline  

September 10 Tuesday Audit Deadline   

October 6 Sunday  Classes End – Session I 

October 7 Monday Mid-Semester Break  

October 8 Tuesday Class Change – Monday Classes Meet  

October 14 Monday  Classes Begin – Session II 

October 16 Wednesday  Add Deadline– Session II 

October 20 Sunday  Drop Deadline – Session II 

November 11 Monday >>>Veterans Day – No Classes/Offices Closed<<< 

November 27 – 29 Wednesday – Friday >>>Thanksgiving Recess – No Classes/Offices Closed<<< 

December 2 Monday Last Day of Classes   

December 3 – 4 Tuesday – Wednesday Reading Days  

December 5 – 18 Thursday – Wednesday Exams  

December 8 Sunday  Classes End – Session II 

SPRING SEMESTER 2025 RESIDENTIAL ONLINE 

January 8 – 10 Wednesday – Friday Orientation – Tentative   

January 13 Monday Classes Begin Classes Begin – Session I 

January 16 Wednesday Drop Deadline – Skills Classes Add Deadline – Session I 

January 20 Monday >>>Martin Luther King, Jr. Day – No Classes/Offices Closed<<< 

January 26 Sunday  Drop Deadline – Session I 

January 27 Monday Add Deadline  

January 31 Friday Drop Deadline; Pass/Fail Deadline  

February 4 Tuesday Audit Deadline  

February 17 Monday >>>President’s Day – No Classes/Offices Closed<<< 

February 18 Tuesday Class Change – Monday Classes Meet   

March 2 Sunday  Classes End – Session I 

March 10 – 14 Monday – Friday Spring Break  

March 17 Monday  Classes Begin – Session II 

March 19 Wednesday  Add Deadline – Session II 

March 23 Sunday  Drop Deadline – Session II 

April 29 Tuesday Last Day of Classes  

April 30 – May 1 Wednesday – Thursday Reading Days  

May 4 Sunday  Classes End – Session II 

May 2 – 14 Friday – Wednesday  Final Exams  

May 16 Friday Commencement 

SUMMER SEMESTER 2025 RESIDENTIAL ONLINE 

May 19 Monday Classes Begin Classes Begin – Session I 

May 21 Wednesday Drop Deadline – Skills Classes Add Deadline – Session I 

May 25 Sunday  Drop Deadline – Session I 

May 26 Monday >>>Memorial Day – No Classes/Offices Closed<<< 

May 30 Friday Add Deadline  

June 6 Friday Drop Deadline; Pass/Fail Deadline  

June 19 Thursday >>>Juneteenth – No Classes/Offices Closed<<< 

June 29 Sunday  Classes End – Session I 

June 30 Monday  Classes Begin – Session II 

July 2 Wednesday  Add Deadline – Session II 

July 4 Friday >>>Independence Day Recess – No Classes/Offices Closed<<< 

July 6 Sunday  Drop Deadline – Session II 

July 8 Tuesday Class Change – Thursday Classes Meet  

July 8 Tuesday Last Day of Classes  

July 9 Wednesday Reading Day  

July 10 – 14 Thursday – Monday Exams  

August 17 Sunday  Classes End – Session II 


